
8/31/2023 11:16:26 AM Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For MS.030.A HVM.ACTIVITY.NORTH 115.HVM.ACT

North Clackamas School District

Route:
Bus:
Driver: Route Days:
Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:
End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:
Total Riders:MS.030.A HVM.ACTIVITY.NORTH

2
MIETTINEN, RAY
HAPPY VALLEY MS

05:05 pm
06:11 pm
66:25
20.91 mi.

0
TH

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A N/A

Notes:
ACTIVITY BUS START DATE 10/3

Package #:
Tuesday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:05 pm HAPPY VALLEY MSARRIVE
5:15 pm HAPPY VALLEY MSORIGIN
5:19 pm SE MT SCOTT BLVD @ SE DEREMER LNSTART
5:20 pm SE CARTER LN @ SE HAMILTON LN(stop)
5:25 pm SE IDLEMAN RD @ SE CHAMPANGNE LN(stop)
5:28 pm SE HILLSIDE CT @ SE IDLEMAN RD@SE HILLSIDE DR(stop)
5:32 pm SE 132ND AVE @ SE KANNE RD(stop)
5:35 pm SE 145TH AVE @ SE CARMICHAEL CT(stop)
5:39 pm SE 147TH AVE @ SE MOUNTAIN RIDGE AVE(stop)
5:43 pm SE MISTY DR @ SE 155TH AVE(stop)
5:46 pm SE PLEASANT VALLEY PKWY@WALKPATH(stop)

**BETWEEN MAJESTIC & FALLING RAIN** EASTBOUND
5:50 pm SCOUTERS MT ES LOAD ZONE No Intersection(stop)
5:53 pm SE 172ND AVE @ SE KATMAI ST(stop)

AT FIRE LINE GATE
5:54 pm MAIN DRIVEWAY TO ROCK CREEK RIDGE APTS(stop)
5:57 pm SE COTTINGHAM ST @ SE 178TH AVEEND
6:11 pm TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023



8/31/2023 11:16:26 AM Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For MS.031.A HVM.ACTIVITY.SOUTH 115.HVM.ACT

North Clackamas School District

Route:
Bus:
Driver: Route Days:
Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:
End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:
Total Riders:MS.031.A HVM.ACTIVITY.SOUTH

97
WEBSTER, THOMAS "TOM"
HAPPY VALLEY MS

05:05 pm
06:03 pm
58:24
17.10 mi.

0
TH

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A N/A

Notes:
ACTIVITY BUS START DATE 10/3

Package #:
Tuesday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:05 pm HAPPY VALLEY MSARRIVE
5:15 pm HAPPY VALLEY MSORIGIN
5:22 pm SE 157TH @ WALKPATH TO CROSSBILL CTSTART

WESTSIDE MIDWAY BTWEEN KINGBIRD & NIGHTINGALE
5:25 pm SE 172ND AVE@ROCK CRK CT/CREEKSTONE (S BOUND)(stop)
5:27 pm SE HWY 212 @ SE BEL AIR DR(stop)
5:29 pm SE TONG RD @ SE KELLER RD(stop)
5:34 pm SE EMI ST @ SE SMITH SPRING CT(stop)
5:39 pm SE ANDEREGG PKY @ SE PARTAGAS ST(stop)
5:46 pm SE ECKERT LN @ SE LIMESTONE LN(stop)

STUDENTS WAIT IN PARK ON SE CORNER
5:47 pm 15758 SE HWY 224 - RIVERVIEW MOBILE HOME PARK(stop)

ON ROAD WITH LIGHTS
5:50 pm CARVER PARK BOAT LAUNCH (END)(stop)
5:53 pm SE HWY 224 @ GOOSEHOLLOW DR(stop)
5:56 pm RIVERBEND MHP DRIVEWAY BY POOLEND

T/A THEN OFF LOAD IN PM
6:03 pm TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023


